South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:30:15 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2550 Joint Resolution, By D.M. McEachin, J.W. Johnson and H.H. Keyserling
Similar (S 0446)

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 9, Article IlII, of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to
sessions of the General Assembly, so as to provide that the annual session of the General Assembly shall commence on the
second Tuesday in February instead of the second Tuesday in January, and to delete obsolete language relating to earlier
sessions of the General Assembly.

02/26/87
02/26/87
04/01/87
04/07/87
04/07/87
05/06/87
05/07/87
05/07/87
05/13/87
05/21/87
01/12/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-760

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-760

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1506
Objection by Rep. Aydlette, Carnell, Blanding, JD Bradley, HJ-1646
Objection by Rep. McAbee & Foxworth HJ-1646

Special order, set for following consideration of H 2549 (Under H 3115) HJ-2510
Amended HJ-2589

Debate interrupted HJ-2591

Debate interrupted HJ-2687

Continued HJ-3110

Tabled HJ-301

Page 1 of 1



