

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### **H 2550 Joint Resolution, By D.M. McEachin, J.W. Johnson and H.H. Keyserling**

#### **Similar (S 0446)**

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 9, Article III, of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to sessions of the General Assembly, so as to provide that the annual session of the General Assembly shall commence on the second Tuesday in February instead of the second Tuesday in January, and to delete obsolete language relating to earlier sessions of the General Assembly.

<b>02/26/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-760</b>
<b>02/26/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-760</b>
<b>04/01/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1506</b>
<b>04/07/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection by Rep. Aydlette, Carnell, Blanding, JD Bradley, HJ-1646</b>
<b>04/07/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection by Rep. McAbee &amp; Foxworth HJ-1646</b>
<b>05/06/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Special order, set for following consideration of H 2549 (Under H 3115) HJ-2510</b>
<b>05/07/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-2589</b>
<b>05/07/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Debate interrupted HJ-2591</b>
<b>05/13/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Debate interrupted HJ-2687</b>
<b>05/21/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Continued HJ-3110</b>
<b>01/12/88</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Tabled HJ-301</b>